502311603 04/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Greater Fitness Products, LLC	04/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Debra Rocker
Street Address:	8711 Dorrington Avenue
City:	West Hollywood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90048-1725

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6286146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109793445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-979-3444

Email: cgross@law-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Clark D. Gross

Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7963-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark D. Gross
Signature:	/clark gross/
Date:	04/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 030218 FRAME: 0507

Confirmatory Assignment of Patent

Whereas, Greater Fitness Products, LLC, a California LLC, having a place of business at 16633 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 600, Encino, CA 91436 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,286,146, for the invention entitled "Method of Wearing Weighted Training Vest While Listening to Audio Equipment" (hereinafter "the Patent");

Whereas, ASSIGNOR warrants and represents that it has not assigned, licensed, hypothecated, transferred or otherwise granted any interest or right in or to the Patent other then this Assignment; and

Whereas, Debra Rocker, an individual having an address at 8711 Dorrington Avenue, West Hollywood, CA 90048-1725 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent.

Now, therefore, ASSIGNOR confirms that, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for her own use and behalf, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, including without limitation, the right to sue for infringement, whether occurring before or after the Assignment of this patent, and to keep all damages therefor without accounting to ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any documents that would be helpful to confirm this Assignment, to perfect registration of the Patent in ASSIGNEE'S name, or to confirm ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the Patent, provided such is done without expense to ASSIGNOR. Should ASSIGNOR be unable or unwilling to execute such documents, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR'S agent to execute such documents in ASSIGNOR'S name and on ASSIGNOR'S behalf.

ASSIGNOR respectfully requests that the Commissioner of Patents of the United State of America and equivalent officials in foreign countries record this Assignment and transfer title to the Patent to ASSIGNEE.

Greater Fitness Products, LLC

Andrew Grey, Managing Member

Date Signed: April /o, 2013

PATENT REEL: 030218 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 04/15/2013